
Commonwealth Shooting Federation 

European Division Championships 
2016 

  

   

RESULTS 

50m PRONE RIFLE MEN – INDIVIDUAL – ELIMINATION 1 

FRI 23 SEP 2016, START TIME 10:00 (Call to line 09:30) 

Rank 
Start 
No. 

Name   Nat 
Series 

Total Remarks 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 60 Bowley Ken ENG 103.0 101.2 102.7 103.8 102.8 104.6 618.1 QF 

2 213 Guille Matthew GUR 102.5 103.4 103.5 103.0 102.9 101.7 617.0 QF 

3 189 Hill Stuart NIR 102.2 103.6 102.3 103.4 103.1 102.1 616.7 QF 

4 62 Bale Dean ENG 104.2 102.4 102.0 101.9 103.8 102.0 616.3 QF 

5 156 Spence Robert SCO 101.9 102.9 101.5 102.4 102.7 101.6 613.0 QF 

6 190 Hamilton Rory NIR 103.7 103.6 102.0 102.7 101.3 99.3 612.6 QF 

7 112 Lay Richard WAL 101.5 102.8 101.5 101.6 102.6 102.0 612.0 QF 

8 203 Pirouet Cameron JER 101.4 104.1 101.6 99.4 101.5 103.4 611.4 QF 

9 204 Chapman Andrew JER 102.5 100.9 101.6 100.7 101.6 102.0 609.3 QF 

10 253 Duncalf Michael IOM 98.6 100.5 101.6 100.0 101.3 102.3 604.3 
 11 113 Hemingway Richard WAL 100.2 102.3 99.6 98.4 101.9 100.5 602.9 
  

 

50m PRONE RIFLE MEN – INDIVIDUAL – ELIMINATION 2 

FRI 23 SEP 2016, START TIME 11:45 (Call to line 11:15) 

Rank 
Start 
No. 

Name   Nat 
Series 

Total Remarks 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 59 Binney David ENG 104.2 104.0 105.0 103.2 103.4 103.4 623.2 QF 

2 158 Thomson Leonard SCO 101.8 103.0 102.5 103.0 98.9 102.4 611.6 QF 

3 110 Phelps David WAL 102.6 102.2 103.4 102.6 100.4 99.8 611.0 QF 

4 61 Szymankewicz Mark ENG 100.1 100.6 102.2 100.8 102.9 102.4 609.0 QF 

5 114 Williams Ryan WAL 101.3 101.4 101.5 102.8 101.3 100.4 608.7 QF 

6 188 Cooper Charlie NIR 100.8 100.5 101.6 100.1 102.1 101.6 606.7 QF 

7 206 Amy Fabien JER 102.3 99.0 99.4 101.6 100.2 100.4 602.9 QF 

8 157 Main James SCO 101.1 102.0 103.5 101.9 102.2 92.1 602.8 QF 

9 191 Mitchell Garry NIR 96.3 99.5 100.0 101.5 98.7 100.0 596.0 QF 

10 205 Fountaine Richard JER 99.5 99.1 99.6 95.8 98.0 99.3 591.3 
 11 254 Wood John IOM 99.8 96.8 101.3 98.4 98.4 95.7 590.4 
  212 Roussel Lee GUR 

       
DNS 

 

 



Commonwealth Shooting Federation 

European Division Championships 
2016 

  

   

RESULTS 

50m PRONE RIFLE MEN – PAIRS – MEDAL  

FRI 23 SEP 2016, Concurrent with the Elimination Matches 

Rank Name   Nat 
Series 

Total 
Team 

Remarks 
1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Binney David ENG 1 104.2 104.0 105.0 103.2 103.4 103.4 623.2   

 Bowley Ken ENG 1 103.0 101.2 102.7 103.8 102.8 104.6 618.1 1241.3  

2 Szymankewicz Mark ENG 2 100.1 100.6 102.2 100.8 102.9 102.4 609.0   

 Bale Dean ENG 2 104.2 102.4 102.0 101.9 103.8 102.0 616.3 1225.3  

3 Cooper Charlie NIR 1 100.8 100.5 101.6 100.1 102.1 101.6 606.7   

 Hill Stuart NIR 1 102.2 103.6 102.3 103.4 103.1 102.1 616.7 1223.4  

4 Phelps David WAL 1 102.6 102.2 103.4 102.6 100.4 99.8 611.0   

 Lay Richard WAL 1 101.5 102.8 101.5 101.6 102.6 102.0 612.0 1223.0  

5 Spence Robert SCO 101.9 102.9 101.5 102.4 102.7 101.6 613.0   

 Main James SCO 101.1 102.0 103.5 101.9 102.2 92.1 602.8 1215.8  

6 Chapman Andrew JER 1 102.5 100.9 101.6 100.7 101.6 102.0 609.3   

 Amy Fabien JER 1 102.3 99.0 99.4 101.6 100.2 100.4 602.9 1212.2  

7 Hemingway Richard WAL 2 100.2 102.3 99.6 98.4 101.9 100.5 602.9   

 Williams Ryan WAL 2 101.3 101.4 101.5 102.8 101.3 100.4 608.7 1211.6  

8 Hamilton Rory NIR 2 103.7 103.6 102.0 102.7 101.3 99.3 612.6   

 Mitchell Garry NIR 2 96.3 99.5 100.0 101.5 98.7 100.0 596.0 1208.6  

9 Pirouet Cameron JER 2 101.4 104.1 101.6 99.4 101.5 103.4 611.4   

 Fountaine Richard JER 2 99.5 99.1 99.6 95.8 98.0 99.3 591.3 1202.7  

10 Duncalf Michael IOM 98.6 100.5 101.6 100.0 101.3 102.3 604.3   

 Wood John IOM 99.8 96.8 101.3 98.4 98.4 95.7 590.4 1194.7  

11 Roussel Lee GUR       DNS   

 Guille Matthew GUR 102.5 103.4 103.5 103.0 102.9 101.7 617.0 617.0  

 

 

  



Commonwealth Shooting Federation 

European Division Championships 
2016 

  

   

RESULTS 

50m PRONE RIFLE WOMEN – INDIVIDUAL – QUALIFICATION 

FRI 23 SEP 2016, START TIME 14:30 (Call to line 14:00) 

Rank 
Start 
No. 

Name   Nat 
Series 

Total Remarks 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 68 Gleeson Katie ENG 104.6 103.9 101.8 103.8 104.0 101.5 619.6 QF 

2 66 Jones Lina ENG 100.9 103.5 101.7 103.4 103.8 102.5 615.8 QF 

3 105 Corish Sian WAL 102.9 103.0 102.6 102.7 102.8 101.8 615.8 QF 

4 192 Aiken Louise NIR 102.0 103.2 103.3 103.5 102.3 100.7 615.0 QF 

5 160 Crowden Fiona SCO 100.7 102.5 103.0 103.0 103.4 102.3 614.9 QF 

6 69 Lee Sharon  ENG 102.8 103.3 102.8 101.9 100.8 103.0 614.6 QF 

7 207 Pallot Sarah JER 101.1 100.2 103.6 104.4 100.4 103.6 613.3 QF 

8 161 Henderson Sarah SCO 103.6 101.6 100.7 100.8 101.7 103.3 611.7 QF 

9 256 Kermode Gemma IOM 99.6 101.4 102.9 99.9 104.2 102.4 610.4 
 10 67 Bruce Zoe  ENG 98.7 101.7 101.8 103.5 100.4 101.7 607.8 
 11 258 Drysdale Sharon IOM 100.0 101.3 100.0 102.7 102.6 99.6 606.2 
 12 255 Glover Rachel IOM 99.7 101.5 101.8 100.6 100.9 98.9 603.4 
 13 257 Skelton Tracey IOM 99.1 101.2 101.8 100.5 100.6 99.7 602.9 
 14 106 Frost Jesse WAL 102.0 99.4 99.2 96.7 101.5 99.2 598.0 
 15 208 DeGruchy Sue JER 101.4 97.9 97.4 100.6 98.7 97.7 593.7 
 16 193 Crowe Anne NIR 100.6 98.7 100.3 97.9 98.1 88.4 584.0 
  

50m PRONE RIFLE WOMEN – PAIRS – MEDAL  

FRI 23 SEP 2016, Concurrent with the Qualification Match 

Rank Name   Nation 
Series 

Total 
Team 

Remarks 
1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Jones Lina ENG 1 100.9 103.5 101.7 103.4 103.8 102.5 615.8  
  Lee Sharon  ENG 1 102.8 103.3 102.8 101.9 100.8 103.0 614.6 1230.4 
 2 Bruce Zoe  ENG 2 98.7 101.7 101.8 103.5 100.4 101.7 607.8   

 Gleeson Katie ENG 2 104.6 103.9 101.8 103.8 104.0 101.5 619.6 1227.4  

3 Crowden Fiona SCO 100.7 102.5 103.0 103.0 103.4 102.3 614.9  
  Henderson Sarah SCO 103.6 101.6 100.7 100.8 101.7 103.3 611.7 1226.6 
 4 Kermode Gemma IOM 2 99.6 101.4 102.9 99.9 104.2 102.4 610.4  
  Drysdale Sharon IOM 2 100.0 101.3 100.0 102.7 102.6 99.6 606.2 1216.6 
 5 Corish Sian WAL 102.9 103.0 102.6 102.7 102.8 101.8 615.8  
  Frost Jesse WAL 102.0 99.4 99.2 96.7 101.5 99.2 598.0 1213.8 
 6 Pallot Sarah JER 101.1 100.2 103.6 104.4 100.4 103.6 613.3  
  DeGruchy Sue JER 101.4 97.9 97.4 100.6 98.7 97.7 593.7 1207.0 
 7 Glover Rachel IOM 1 99.7 101.5 101.8 100.6 100.9 98.9 603.4  
  Skelton Tracey IOM 1 99.1 101.2 101.8 100.5 100.6 99.7 602.9 1206.3 
 8 Aiken Louise NIR 102.0 103.2 103.3 103.5 102.3 100.7 615.0   

 Crowe Anne NIR 100.6 98.7 100.3 97.9 98.1 88.4 584.0 1199.0  

  



Commonwealth Shooting Federation 

European Division Championships 
2016 

  

   

RESULTS 

50m PRONE RIFLE WOMEN – FINAL  

FRI 23 SEP 2016, START TIME 16:30 

               

Rank Start 
No. 

Name Nat Ist Comp. 
Stage 

2
nd

 Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks 

1 105 CORISH WAL 31.3 63.1 83.9 104.2 124.7 145.2 166.2 187.0  208.5  
 Sian   10.4  10.7  10.7  10.1  10.6  10.1  10.2  10.0  10.8   
  10.5  10.8  10.1  10.2   9.9  10.4  10.8  10.8  10.7  
  10.4  10.3  
 

2 66 JONES ENG 30.4 61.6 82.1 103.1 123.4 144.4 165.3 186.3  206.8  
 Lina   10.0  10.2  10.0  10.2  10.3  10.5  10.3  10.4  10.2   
  10.2  10.5  10.5  10.8  10.0  10.5  10.6  10.6  10.3  
  10.2  10.5  
 

3 160 CROWDEN SCO 31.4 62.4 83.0 103.5 124.0 143.2 164.7   184.8  
 Fiona   10.3  10.4  10.0  10.1  10.4   9.2  10.8  10.1    
  10.6  10.1  10.6  10.4  10.1  10.0  10.7  10.0   
  10.5  10.5  
 

4 161 HENDERSON SCO 31.5 62.8 83.8 103.6 124.2 144.1    164.5  
 Sarah   10.0  10.2  10.5  10.0  10.8   9.5  10.1     
  10.7  10.4  10.5   9.8   9.8  10.4  10.3    
  10.8  10.7  
 

5 192 AIKEN NIR 30.7 62.2 82.3 103.3 123.0     142.6  
 Louise   10.3  10.3  10.3  10.7   9.5   9.9      
  10.3  10.7   9.8  10.3  10.2   9.7     
  10.1  10.5  
 

6 207 PALLOT JER 31.1 61.3 82.1 102.0      121.9  
 Sarah   10.0  10.5  10.4   9.7  10.2       
  10.6   9.5  10.4  10.2   9.7      
  10.5  10.2  
 

7 68 GLEESON ENG 29.5 59.1 79.4       99.8  
 Katie    9.8  10.2  10.0  10.2        
  10.3   9.2  10.3  10.2       
   9.4  10.2  
 

8 69 LEE ENG 30.5 60.6        79.3  
 Sharon    9.5  10.2  10.2         
  10.5   9.4   8.5        
  10.5  10.5  
 

 


